



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2542 of 1987**

Majid

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: A.K. Gaur

Counsel for Respondent(s)

:

---

**Court No. - 42**

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.**

**HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.**

1. The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Ghaziabad to send his explanation as to why no report with regard to service of notice upon the appellant has been sent to the High Court.

2. List this case on 10.3.2026.

**(Prashant Mishra-I,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)**

**February 18, 2026**

GS