



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2542 of 1987

Majid

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: A.K. Gaur

Counsel for Respondent(s)

:

Court No. - 42

HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.

HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.

1. From the explanation that has been rendered by the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Ghaziabad, we find that the appellant-Majid is not traceable on the address given in the case. We also find that efforts were made to trace out the appellant.
2. Under such circumstances, the sureties be tapped out and also other coercive measures may be adopted, as are provided in the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, to trace out the appellant.
3. The list has been revised. No one has appeared to argue the appeal.
4. We, therefore, appoint Sri Ashutosh Sharma (A/A 0164/2016) to argue the appeal.
5. Registrar (Compliance) to inform Sri Ashutosh Sharma and provide the paper book of the case to him.
6. List this case on 2.4.2026.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)

March 10, 2026

GS