



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2542 of 1987**

Majid

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ashutosh Sharma (A.C.), A.K. Gaur  
Counsel for Respondent(s) :

---

**Court No. - 42**

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.  
HON'BLE JAI KRISHNA UPADHYAY, J.**

On the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list this case on 10.4.2026.

**(Jai Krishna Upadhyay,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)**

**April 2, 2026**  
GS