



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2542 of 1987**

Majid

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

|                           |   |                                   |
|---------------------------|---|-----------------------------------|
| Counsel for Appellant(s)  | : | Ashutosh Sharma (A.C.), A.K. Gaur |
| Counsel for Respondent(s) | : |                                   |

---

**Court No. - 42**

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.**  
**HON'BLE JAI KRISHNA UPADHYAY, J.**

1. C.J.M, Ghaziabad may expedite the search of the sole appellant. Report with regard to the tapping of the sureties be also sent.
2. When search is made, help of local police may also be taken by the C.J.M. Ghaziabad.

**April 10, 2026**  
safi

**(Jai Krishna Upadhyay,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)**